
Holy Cross Events  

Thu  Jun 1 

Noon Bible Study 

7pm Capital Discussion 
8pm Zumba 

 

Fri  Jun 2 

7:30am Zumba  

7pm Zumba 
 

Sat  Jun 3 

12:30pm TDR 
 

Sun  Jun 4 
10am Joint Worship @ 
Holy Cross celebrating 
Pastor Curtis Zieske’s 
50th years of Ordination 

 

Mon  Jun 5 

7:30am Zumba 

5pm LaCasita Bball 
6:30pm Thorsmen 
7pm Al-Anon 

7pm Zumba 
 

Tues  Jun 6 

8am TDR 

9am Tuesday Crew 
6pm Family Promise 
Volunteer Party @ Our 
Savior’s Lutheran 

6:30pm Exec Team 
7pm Manantial 

7pm Zumba 
 

Wed  Jun 7 

7:30am Zumba 

9am Rosemalers 
10:30am LaCasita  

Exercise 

7pm Zumba 

Thu  June 8 

Noon Bible Study 

3:30pm TDR 
7pm Capital Discussion 

7pm Zumba 

 

Fri Jun 9 

7:30am Zumba 
11:30am  Finance  

Committee 

 

Sat Jun 10 
 

Sun  June 11 
10am Joint Worship @ 
CGS 

 
 

 
 

 

We Have CALLED a     

PASTOR! 

Holy Cross has agreed to 

Call Sena Norton in the 

role of Transformational 

Discernment Pastor.        

Office hours for June;   

Tuesdays @ Christ the 

Good Shepherd           

Thursdays @ Holy Cross 

Call each office to confirm 

availability.  

Worship places in 

June 

4th @ Holy Cross 

(HC) 

11th @ Christ the 

Good Shepherd 

(CGS) 

18th CGS 

25th CGS 



Salem Housing Authority community financial workshops.  Holy 

Cross is providing space & child care.  Anyone  interested in vol-

unteering to care for children, contact the church 

office 503-364-6041.  

Dates and topics 

June 12 Paying off Debt & Credit 

June 26 Investments & Retirement 

Two of our youth will be attending Camp 

Lutherwood this summer. Please consider 

contributing to their registration. Also, the 

camp is looking for summer staff, if any-

one interested, please see camp website 

 2023 Scholarship application forms are now available on the 

website click link below to access.  Deadline to apply extended 

to July 1, 2023     http://www.holycrosslutheran-salem.org/scholarships-for-2023/  

http://www.holycrosslutheran-salem.org/scholarships-for-2023/

